## DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY COORDINATION (HOUSING) VIKAS SADAN INA NEW DELHI

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The DDA Housing Scheme 2019 at Narela and Vasant Kunj was launched from 25.03.19 to 10.06.19. The Draw of the Scheme was held on 23.07.2019 and the details of waitlisted candidate were uploaded on DDA Website.

It has been decided to conduct draw of lots for allotment of flats to wait-listed applicants of DDA Housing Scheme 2019.

All the wait-listed applicants are requested to deposit the requisite registration money as per brochure of DDA Housing Scheme 2019 by 14.12.2019 on DDA website.

Wait-listed applicants, who fail to deposit the requisite registration amount as mentioned in DDA Housing scheme 2019 Brochure will not be considered for draw of lots for allotment of flats under DDA Housing Scheme 2019.

## Registration money payment Procedure for waitlisted applicants of DDA HOUSING SCHEME 2019 (DDA19)

Registration Amount payment is to be made by RTGS/NEFT through generating DDA Flats E-challan by visiting DDA Website i.e. dda.org.in under **PAYMENT** Module

Instructions to generate E-Challan of DDA Flats

Select Scheme → DDA HOUSING SCHME 2019

Select Zone → Not Given (NG)
Select Locality → Not Given (NG)

Select File No → F 9 (your application no) 2019/ DDA19/ NG Example → F 9 (129395)2019/DDA19/NG i.e. application

i.e. application no 129395

- Select **Payment code** → **110** for Registration money for Flat
- Submit the Copy of Challan at Counter No 4 (Housing), D-Block, Ground Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi 110023 by **14/12/2019.**
- Last Date to deposit the Registration Amount is **14/12/2019**.

For further any query contact to Dy. Director (Coordination)-H, D-Block, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi 110023/011-24661810.

-s/d-Dy. Director (Coordination)-H